04-01-2002

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac 102	20377.34 original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
R. Paul Nymark	Name: BDC Preston Properties One Limited Partnership				
R. Paul Nymark Build Systems, LLC 3-20-62	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: 8150 304 th Avenue SE				
Type of Entity:	City: Preston State: WA Zip: 98050				
X Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other Limited Liability Company	Type of Entity: Individual(s) CitizenshipAssociationGeneral Partnership Y. Limited Partnership				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X Limited Partnership Corporation-State				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other UCC Financing Statement	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YES NO (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)				
Execution Date: 11/20/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u></u>				
A. Trademark Application Number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):				
	Smartwall, Reg. No. 2,152,368				
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): Smartwall, Reg. No. 2,152,368 Gearman, Reg. No. 2,152,367				
Additional numbers	attached?YES X NO S				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00				
Name: J. Thomas Bernard	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Internal Address: BDC Preston Properties One Limited Partnership 8150 304 th Avenue SE Preston, Washington 98050	Neposit account number:				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:					
	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
J. THOMAS BERNARD AND	reman Benno March 7, 2002				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002472 FRAME: 0750

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CO J. Thomas Bernard		R [optional]	425) 222-7974	1			
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGE	JENT TO: (Nam		423) 222-1914				
BDC PRESTO	ON PROPERTI	ES ONE LIMITED PAR	RTNERSHIP				
8150 304th A	venue SE	WA S	98050	THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE US	SE ONLY
		- insert only <u>one</u> debtor name	e (1a or 1b) - do not abbre	viate or combine names			
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NA							
BUILD SYSTEMS 15. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	•						
16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	AME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8112-A 304th Aven	ue SE		Preston		WA	98050	USA
d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	1 1f. JURISDICTIO	NOF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	Ltd Liability Company	Washing	ton	60	1 909 453	NONE
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR	'S EXACT FULL	LEGAL NAME - insert only	one debtor name (2a or 2t) - do not abbreviate or comb	ine names		
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NA				<u> </u>			****
)B		1.7.7		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
25. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	AME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
i .						POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS			Crry		CTATE		COUNTRY
c. MAILING ADDRESS			стү		STATE		
	[ADD'L INFO RE]	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION		NOF ORGANIZATION			
	ORGANIZATION '	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION		NOF ORGANIZATION		WIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR		N 21. JURISDICTIO		2g. ORGA		NONE
d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME (or NAME of	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	N 21. JURISDICTIO		2g. ORGA		
B. SECURED PARTY'S 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAIBDC PRESTON F	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME (or NAME of ME PROPERTIES (N 21. JURISDICTION		2g. ORGA		
B. SECURED PARTY'S 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAIBDC PRESTON F	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME (or NAME of ME PROPERTIES (TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIG	N 21. JURISDICTION		2g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
S. SECURED PARTY'S 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAI BDC PRESTON F 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME (or NAME of ME PROPERTIES (TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIG	N 21. JURISDICTION INOR S/P) - insert only one		2g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	NONE
B. SECURED PARTY'S 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAI BDC PRESTON F 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR DE	TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIG	N 21. JURISDICTION INOR S/P) - insert only one ERSHIP FIRST NAME		2g. ORGA Sb)	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	SUFFIX
B. SECURED PARTY'S 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAI BDC PRESTON F 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 8150 304th Avenue	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME OF NA	I TOTAL ASSIGNEE & ASSIG	21. JURISDICTION INOR S/P) - insert only one ERSHIP FIRST NAME		2g. ORGA Sb) MIDDLE !	NIZATIONAL ID #, # any NAME	SUFFIX
B. SECURED PARTY'S 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BDC PRESTON FOR SIDE INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NOT SECURED AND ADDRESS 8150 304th Avenue 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME OF NA	I TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIG	21. JURISDICTION INOR S/P) - insert only one ERSHIP FIRST NAME		2g. ORGA Sb) MIDDLE !	NIZATIONAL ID #, # any NAME	SUFFIX
B. SECURED PARTY'S 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAI BDC PRESTON F 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 8150 304th Avenue	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME OF NA	I TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIG	21. JURISDICTION INOR S/P) - insert only one ERSHIP FIRST NAME		2g. ORGA Sb) MIDDLE !	NIZATIONAL ID #, # any NAME	SUFFIX
B. SECURED PARTY'S 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BDC PRESTON FOR SIDE INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NOT SECURED AND ADDRESS 8150 304th Avenue 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME OF NA	I TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIG	21. JURISDICTION INOR S/P) - insert only one ERSHIP FIRST NAME		2g. ORGA Sb) MIDDLE !	NIZATIONAL ID #, # any NAME	SUFFIX
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAI BDC PRESTON F 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 8150 304th Avenue 4. This FINANCING STATEMEN	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME OF NA	I TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIG	21. JURISDICTION INOR S/P) - insert only one ERSHIP FIRST NAME		2g. ORGA Sb) MIDDLE !	NIZATIONAL ID #, # any NAME	SUFFIX
B. SECURED PARTY'S 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BDC PRESTON FOR SIDE INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NOT SECURED AND ADDRESS 8150 304th Avenue 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME OF NA	I TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIG	21. JURISDICTION INOR S/P) - insert only one ERSHIP FIRST NAME		2g. ORGA Sb) MIDDLE !	NIZATIONAL ID #, # any NAME	SUFFIX
B. SECURED PARTY'S 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BDC PRESTON FOR SIDE INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NOT SECURED AND ADDRESS 8150 304th Avenue 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME OF NA	I TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIG	21. JURISDICTION INOR S/P) - insert only one ERSHIP FIRST NAME		2g. ORGA Sb) MIDDLE !	NIZATIONAL ID #, # any NAME	SUFFIX
B. SECURED PARTY'S 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BDC PRESTON FOR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NOT BOOK MAILING ADDRESS 8150 304th Avenue	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME OF NA	I TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIG	21. JURISDICTION INOR S/P) - insert only one ERSHIP FIRST NAME		2g. ORGA Sb) MIDDLE !	NIZATIONAL ID #, # any NAME	SUFFIX
B. SECURED PARTY'S 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BDC PRESTON FOR SIDE INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NOT SECURED AND ADDRESS 8150 304th Avenue 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME OF NA	I TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIG	21. JURISDICTION INOR S/P) - insert only one ERSHIP FIRST NAME		2g. ORGA Sb) MIDDLE !	NIZATIONAL ID #, # any NAME	SUFFIX

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]:	LESSEE/LESSOR	CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum		if applicable 7. Check to REQ [ADDITIONAL]	UEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) FEE! [optional]	All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debtor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA		-			

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 07/29/98)

WASHINGTON FILLABLE (REV. 09/13/2001)

EXHIBIT A

Description of Collateral

DEBTOR:

Build Systems, LLC

SECURED PARTY:

BDC Preston Properties One Limited Partnership

As collateral security for all present and future obligations of Debtor to Secured Party, Debtor hereby grants to Secured Party a security interest in all the following types of property of Debtor, wherever located, now owned or hereafter acquired, including but not limited to all items on the list attached hereto and:

- (a) All accounts, accounts receivable, contract rights, interests in leaseholds, general intangibles, trademarks and trade names, goodwill, rights in patents and copyrights, instruments, chattel paper, documents, documents of title, tax refunds, deposits of any and every kind, claims, causes of action against any person or entity, and rights to payment (in cash or in kind) of any and every kind. * See below.
- (b) All inventory of Debtor including without limitation all raw materials and supplies used or consumed in Debtor's business, work in process, finished goods, and all returns and refunds.
- (c) All leasehold improvements, machinery, equipment, furniture, fixtures, tools, attachments and vehicles. NONE OF THE ITEMS LISTED IN THIS PARAGRAPH (c) MAY BE SOLD, LEASED OR OTHERWISE DISPOSED OF WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF SECURED PARTY.
- (d) All proceeds, products, rents and profits of any of the foregoing, including but not limited to insurance proceeds.
- (e) All books, records, customer lists, trade secrets, formulae and other recorded information, whether in the form of a writing, photograph, microfilm, microfiche, electronic medium, or otherwise, together with all the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all computer software used to create, maintain or process any such records or data.

NOTICE — PURSUANT TO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN DEBTOR AND SECURED PARTY, DEBTOR HAS AGREED NOT TO FURTHER ENCUMBER THE COLLATERAL DESCRIBED ABOVE.

RECORDED: 03/20/2002

*This includes but is not limited to patent application serial no. 09/823,965 (Wall and Display Systems and Components), filed on March 28, 2001, and trademark registrations, Smartwall, Reg. No. 2,152,368; and Gearman, Reg. No. 2,152,367.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002472 FRAME: 0752